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PRODUCT IRIDESCENCE   COLOUR POLAR  INSTALLED NON DIRECTIONAL
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EN   

Iridescence is inspired by the use of mineral and organic pigments that layer to create 
diverse hues and abstract painted surfaces. Colours merge with one another in a soft 
smoky transition that brings a comforting tranquillity to the interior space. The palette 
encompasses a multitude of colours that excite and inspire.  

Smoky greys provide a neutral base with a soft pattern visible. Some colourways combine 
tones of greys, blush pinks and powdery blues, these colours provide a subtle and elegant 
floor installation. Earthy and mineral colours of terracotta and clay ground the collection, 
versus more saturated shades of yellow and teal bringing the range to life and providing an 
atmospheric edge. 

Iridescence comes with Sound Choice™ backing as standard, formulated for 
superior noise reduction, offering you best-in-class performance for reduced impact 
sound and floor to floor sound transmission. 

Use Iridescence on its own to create an impactful space, or with Interface carpet tiles for 
endless design possibilities. 

Iridescence LVT contains 39% recycled content and is carbon neutral throughout its full 
lifecycle with our Carbon Neutral Floors™ programme. 

DE   

Iridescence ist inspiriert von mineralischen und organischen Pigmenten, die 
unterschiedliche Farbschattierungen und eine abstrakt bemalte Oberfläche kreieren. Die 
Farben verschmelzen zu einer weichen, rauchigen Optik, die dem Innenraum wohltuende 
Ruhe und Gelassenheit verleiht. Die Farbpalette umfasst eine Vielzahl anregender und 
inspirierender Farben. 

Rauchige Grautöne bilden eine neutrale Basis mit einem weichen Muster. In einigen 
Farbgebungen verbinden sich Grautöne, sanftes Pink und pudriges Blau zu einem 
dezenten eleganten Bodenbelag. Die Kollektion beruht auf erdigen und mineralischen 
Terrakotta- und Lehmtönen. Sattes Gelb und Türkis setzen Farbakzente und verleihen ihr 
eine stimmungsvolle Note. 

Iridescence hat einen signifikanten Anteil von 39 % recycelter Materialien 
und ist im Rahmen unseres Programms Carbon Neutral Floors™ über den 
gesamten Produktlebenszyklus CO2-neutral. 
 
Die Kollektion ist standardmäßig mit der Rückenkonstruktion Sound Choice™ ausgestattet, 
die für eine hervorragende Lärmreduzierung entwickelt wurde und eine erstklassige 
Leistung hinsichtlich der Reduzierung von Trittschall und Schallübertragung bietet. 
 
Verlegen Sie Iridescence allein, um wirkungsvolle Räume zu schaffen, oder kombinieren 
Sie die Kollektion mit Interface Teppichfliesen für endlose Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten. 

FR   

Iridescence est inspirée par l’utilisation de pigments minéraux et organiques qui se 
superposent pour créer diverses nuances comme sur une aquarelle. Les couleurs se fondent 
les unes aux autres avec douceur, conférant une atmosphère de calme réconfortante à 
l’espace intérieur. La palette comprend 12 couleurs stimulantes et inspirantes.

Les gris cendrés fournissent une base neutre agrémentée d’un motif subtil. Certains coloris 
combinent des tons de gris, de roses et de bleus poudrés, qui composent un sol raffiné et 
élégant. Les couleurs organiques et minérales de terracotta et d’argile constituent la base 
de la collection, avec des nuances plus saturées de jaune et de turquoise qui donnent ce 
caractère atmosphérique.

Fabriquée avec 39 % de matériaux recyclés, Iridescence participe à la neutralité carbone 
collective sur toute la durée de son cycle de vie (cradle-to-cradle), grâce à notre programme 
Carbon Neutral Floors™.

Iridescence est fournie avec la sous-couche acoustique Sound Choice™, conçue pour 
atténuer au maximum le bruit et vous offrir des performances optimales en termes de 
réduction des bruits d’impact et de transmission du bruit entre étages.

Iridescence peut être utilisée seule pour créer un espace plein de caractère ou avec les 
dalles de moquette Interface pour multiplier les possibilités sans barre de seuil..

NL   

Iridescence is geïnspireerd door het gebruik van minerale en organische pigmenten 
die laag op laag een abstract oppervlak vormen. Kleuren gaan geleidelijk in elkaar over 
en geven uw interieur daarmee een weldadige rust. Het palet bevat een veelvoud aan 
spannende en inspirerende kleuren. 

Subtiele grijstinten zorgen voor een neutrale basis met een zichtbaar zacht patroon. 
Sommige kleurstellingen combineren grijstonen, roze en blauwe tinten om voor een 
subtiele en elegante vloerbedekking te zorgen. Aardse en minerale kleuren van terracotta 
en klei gronden de collectie, terwijl meer verzadigde tinten geel en groenblauw de collectie 
tot leven brengen en voor een sfeervol gevoel zorgen. 

Iridescence bevat 39% gerecycled materiaal en is gedurende de gehele levensduur CO2-
neutraal met ons Carbon Neutral Floors™-programma. 
 
Iridescence komt standaard met een Sound Choice™-backing, die speciaal is ontwikkeld 
voor hoogwaardige geluidsdemping. Deze backing biedt u het beste resultaat als het gaat 
om verminderd contactgeluid en geluidsoverdracht via de vloer. 
 
Iridescence kan op zichzelf worden gebruikt om een impactvolle ruimte te scheppen, of 
met Interface tapijttegels voor eindeloze designmogelijkheden. 

www.interface.com



ES   

Iridescence se inspira en el uso de pigmentos minerales y orgánicos que se disponen en 
capas para crear diversos tonos y una superficie pintada abstracta. Los colores se combinan 
entre sí en una suave transición ahumada que aporta una tranquilidad reconfortante al 
espacio interior. La paleta incluye una multitud de colores que estimulan e inspiran. 

Los grises ahumados proporcionan una base neutra con un suave patrón visible. Algunas 
combinaciones de colores incluyen tonos grises, rosa palo y azules claros, que dan lugar a 
un suelo sutil y elegante. Los colores terrosos y minerales de terracota y arcilla son la base 
de la colección, frente a los tonos de amarillo y verde azulado que dan vida a la gama y 
aportan ese toque evocador. 

Iridescence contiene un 39 % de materiales reciclados y es neutro en cuanto a 
emisiones de carbono durante todo el ciclo de vida útil gracias a nuestro programa                               
Carbon Neutral Floors™. 
 
Iridescence viene con el soporte SoundChoice™ de serie, formulado para conseguir una 
excelente reducción del ruido, ofreciendo así el mejor rendimiento posible a la hora de 
reducir el ruido y la transmisión acústica de una planta a otra. 

Iridescence puede usarse solo para crear un espacio impactante o combinarlo con las 
moquetas modulares Interface para obtener posibilidades de diseño ilimitadas. 

SE   

Iridescence är inspirerad av lager av mineraliska och organiska pigment för att skapa olika 
nyanser och en abstrakt målad yta. Färgerna smälter samman med varandra i en mjuk, 
rökig övergång som ger inredningen ett behagligt lugn. Paletten består av en mängd olika 
färger som hänför och inspirerar. 

Rökiga toner i grått utgör en neutral grund med ett synligt mjukt mönster. Somliga 
färgställningar som kombinerar toner av grått, puderrosa och skuggblått, skapar ett subtilt 
och elegant golv. Jord- och mineralfärger i terrakotta och lera utgör kollektionens grund 
som kontrasteras av mer mättade nyanser av gult och blågrönt där golvet får liv och en 
atmosfärisk touch. 
 
Iridescence levereras som standard med baksidan Sound Choice™, som har överlägsen 
brusreduktion, vilket innebär förstklassig prestanda när det gäller ljuddämpning och mindre 
ljudöverföring från golv till golv. 
 
Designa imponerande ytor med enbart Iridescence, eller tillsammans med Interface 
textilplattor för oändliga designmöjligheter. 

Iridescence innehåller 39 % återvunnet material och är koldioxidneutralt under hela sin 
produktlivscykel i enlighet med vårt program Carbon Neutral Floors™. 

PRODUCT IRIDESCENCE   COLOURS POLAR & BLOSSOM  INSTALLED NON DIRECTIONAL
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PRODUCT IRIDESCENCE   COLOUR CLAY  INSTALLED NON DIRECTIONAL



PRODUCT IRIDESCENCE   COLOUR REEF  INSTALLED NON DIRECTIONAL
PRODUCT BRUSHED LINES  COLOUR CELADON  INSTALLED ASHLAR



PRODUCT IRIDESCENCE   COLOUR WAVE  INSTALLED NON DIRECTIONAL
PRODUCT LEVEL SET - TEXTURED WOODGRAINS   COLOUR ANTIQUE OAK  INSTALLED ASHLAR



Install next to 
carpet tile without 
transition strips.

LVT PRODUCT IRIDESCENCE   COLOUR WAVE
CARPET PRODUCT ICE BREAKER   COLOUR AGAVE

DE  Verlegung von LVT und Teppichfliesen ohne Übergangsschienen.

FR  Mélangez nos vinyles LVT et nos dalles de moquette sans barre de seuil.

NL  Te installeren naast tapijttegels zonder verbindingsstukken.

ES  Instala nuestro LVT junto a nuestra moqueta modular sin necesidad de tiras de transición.

SE  Kan installeras med våra textilplattor utan märkbara nivåskillnader.



Iridescence Colourline

A01901 POLAR

A01905 HERB A01906 WAVE A01907 FROST A01908 INK

A01902 SHADOW A01903 CLAY A01904 NIGHT

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

Iridescence has a large scale pattern over multiple tiles. The images above show the pattern over 4 tiles, each tile is 50 x 50 cm. 
We have tried our very best to accurately represent product colours. However, due to the nature of printed materials, colour of actual 
products may vary slightly. Please request a sample to see actual product colour.



50cm x 50cm

Iridescence Colourline

A01909 REEF

A01911 EARTH A01912 BLOSSOM

A01910 GOLDEN

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

50cm x 50cm

PRODUCT IRIDESCENCE   COLOUR EARTH  INSTALLED NON DIRECTIONAL



Carbon Footprint / m2 (Cradle to Gate)*

9.2kg CO2

Total Recycled Content

Wear Classification

Total Virgin Content (non recycled)

61%

Impact Sound Insulation ΔLw EN ISO 10140-3

16dB

Potential Green Building Contribution

Sustainability & Performance - Iridescence

Class 33 Heavy Commercial /
42 General Light Industrial

*  Please see interface.com/iridescence for the most up to date numbers from our EPD.

39%

See contributions for each at interface.com/iridescence

Certifications

For more information visit interface.com/iridescence

PRODUCT IRIDESCENCE   COLOUR FROST  INSTALLED NON DIRECTIONAL



Technical Specifications - Iridescence

Product Colour No Colour Name L Value* Y Value*

Light Values

Iridescence                                             A01901 Polar 63.5 32.1
A01902 Shadow 61.1 29.3
A01903 Clay 60.2 28.4
A01904 Night 51.1 19.4
A01905 Herb 55.6 23.5
A01906 Wave 54.6 22.6
A01907 Frost 53.3 21.3
A01908 Ink 50.6 18.9
A01909 Reef 54.4 22.3
A01910 Golden 66.2 35.6
A01911 Earth 52.1 20.2
A01912 Blossom 59.6 27.7

EN Interface European Manufacturing BV reserves the right to change or modify specifications. Please see website for latest specifications. We have tried our very best to accurately 
represent product colours. However, due to the nature of printed materials, colour of actual products may vary slightly. Please request a sample to see actual product colour.

DE Interface European Manufacturing BV behält sich das Recht vor, Produktspezifikationen zu ändern oder entsprechend anzupassen. Die aktuellsten technischen Spezifikationen finden 
Sie auf unserer Website. Wir versuchen die Farben so naturgetreu wie möglich wiederzugeben. Farbabweichungen lassen sich jedoch nicht ausschließen. Bitte forden Sie ein Muster an, 
um sich von der tatsächlichen Farbe zu überzeugen.

ES Interface European Manufacturing BV se reserva el derecho a modificar las especificaciones arriba referenciadas. Por favor, consulta nuestra web para ver las últimas 
especificaciones. Hemos intentado representar con la máxima precisión posible los Colores del producto. Sin embargo, debido a la naturaleza de los materiales impresos, el color de los 
productos reales puede variar ligeramente. Por favor, solicita una muestra para ver el color real del producto.

FR Interface European Manufacturing BV se réserve la possibilité de modifier les caractéristiques ci-dessus. Les caractéristiques techniques à jour sont consultables sur le site internet. 
Les couleurs présentées se rapprochent au maximum des Coloris réels. Toutefois, les procédés d’impression des matériaux peuvent entrainer une légère variation du Coloris. Merci de 
demander un échantillon pour constater la couleur des produits.

NL Interface European Manufacturing BV behoudt zich het recht voor de specificaties te allen tijde aan te passen. Zie de website voor de nieuwste specificaties. Wij hebben getracht de 
productkleuren zo goed mogelijk te reproduceren. De kleuren van geprint materiaal kunnen echter altijd enigszins afwijken. Vraag altijd stalenmateriaal aan om de daadwerkelijke kleur te 
beoordelen.

SE Vi har gjort vårt bästa för att representera korrekta produktfärger. Emellertid, på grund av typen av tryckt material, kan färgen på faktiska produkter variera något. Beställ gärna ett prov 
för att se aktuell produktfärg.

Product Definition High Performance Luxury Vinyl Tile Contains 39% Pre-Consumer Recycled Content
Konstruktion Hochleistungsfähige Luxus-Vinylfliese enthält 39 % recycelten Pre-Consumer Anteil
Descripción Loseta LVT de alto rendimiento con 39% de contenido reciclado pre-consumo                        
Description Le vinyle LVT haute performance contient 39% de contenu recyclé pré-consommation
Type Hoogwaardige Luxe Vinyl Tegel bevat 39% pre-consumer gerecyclede content

Finish Ceramor™ - UV Stabilized Ceramic Bead Coating       
Oberflächenbeschichtung                           Ceramor™-  UV-stabilisierte keramische Perldeckschicht
Acabado Ceramor™ tratamiento de superficie de cerámica resistente a UV
Finition Ceramor™ - traitement de surface à base de céramique
Slijtlaag            Ceramor™ - UV-gestabiliseerde keramische coating

Wear Layer Thickness / Nutzschichtdicke / Espesor de la capa de uso /                                                                                                                                    
Épaisseur couche d’usure / Dikte slijtlaag   

                    0.55 mm (EN ISO 24340)                                                                                                                                           

Total Weight / Gesamtgewicht / Peso Total /                                                                                                                                 
Poids total / Totaalgewicht 

 6880 g/m2 (EN ISO 23997)                                                                                                                                           

Total Thickness / Gesamtdicke / Espesor Total /                                                             
Epaisseur totale / Totale dikte

4.5 mm (EN ISO 24346)  

Backing Type / Rückenkonstruktion / Soporte /  
Sous-couche / Ruguitvoering  

 Sound Choice™ Acoustic Backing                                                                                                                                         

Wear Classification / Beanspruchungsklasse / Clasificación al tráfico /               
Classement d’usage et de confort /Gebruiksintensiteit

EN ISO 10874 33 Heavy Commercial /
42 General Light Industrial

Radiant Panel /Schwerentflammbarkeit / Clasificación Al Fuego /                                                                                                                                               
Classement feu / De Radiant Panel Test 

Euroclass Bfl s1 (EN 13501)                                                                                                                                          

Dimensional Stability / Dimensionsstabilität / Estabilidad Dimensional /                               
Stabilité dimensionnelle / Dimensionele stabiliteit

≤ 0.25 % (ISO 23999)                                                                                                                                           

Curling / Wellung / Abarquillamiento /  
Incurvation / Opkrullen       

                                   ≤ 2 mm (ISO 23999)                                                                                                                                          

Flexibility / Flexibilität / Flexibilidad /  
Flexibilité / Flexibiliteit    

                           Method A - Pass (EN ISO 24344)                                                                                                                                          

Abrasion Resistance / Abriebshemmung / Resistencia a la abrasión /  
Groupe d’abrasion / Slijtweerstand    

Group T (EN 660-2)                                                                                                                                          

Residual Indentation / Resteindrucksverhalten / Huella residual /  
Poinçonnement statique rémanent / Indrukbestendigheid   

≤ 0.2 mm (EN ISO 24343-1)                                                                                                                                        

Chemical Resistance / Chemische Beständigkeit / Resistencia a los productos químicos/  
Résistance aux produits chimiques / Chemische bestendigheid

(EN ISO 26987) Very Good                                                                                                                                            

Impact Sound Insulation (∆Lw) / Trittschallverbesserungsmaß /                                                                                                                                                
Aislamiento acústico al impacto / Réduction du bruit d’impact / Contactgeluid absorptie  

16 dB (EN ISO 10140-3)                                                                                                                                        

Determination of Anti-Slip / Rutschhemmung  / Resistencia al deslizamiento /  
Glissance humide / Slipweerstand

R10 (DIN 51130)

Pendulum Dry 4S 36+ Low slip potential (BS 7976-2)

Style   A019 50 x50 cm - 2.5m2 Box (EN ISO 24342)                                                                                                                                         

Light Values

* Light Value: L Value = L according to CIE L*a*b* colour space, Y Value = Light Reflectance Value according to BS 8493

 Lichtreflexionswerte: L-Wert = L gemäß CIE L*a*b* Farbspektrum, Y-Wert = Lichtreflexionswert gemäß British Standard BS 8493

 Valores de Reflectancia de Luz: Valor L=  L según CIE L*a*b* espacio de color, Valor Y = Valor de reflectancia de luz según el estándar británico BS 8493

 Valeurs concernant la lumière: Valeur L = L faisant référence à la méthode CIE L*a*b* pour la couleur , Valeur Y = Valeurs de réflectance de la lumière selon le British    
 Standard BS 8493

 Licht waarden: L Waarde = L volgens CIE L*a*b*kleurruimte, Y Waarde = Licht Reflectie Waarde volgens BS 8493

 Indici di riflettanza alla luce: Indice L= L secondo CIE L*a*b* colour space,  IndiceY=  Indice di riflettanza alla luce secondo la norma BS 8493
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Interface European Manufacturing B.V. 
Industrielaan 15 

3925 BD 
Scherpenzeel 

The Netherlands

DOP PBRG – AHCK3R

EN 14041:2004
Notified Body - 0493

Resilient floor covering for internal use.
Classification  Class 33/42 (EN ISO 10874)
Reaction to fire Class Bfl-s1 (see EN 14041, clause 4.1)
Slip resistance Class DS  (See EN 14041, clause 4.5)
Formaldehyde E1 (see EN 14041, clause 4.3)
Anti-static                <2.0kV (See EN14041, clause 4.6.1)

www.interface.com/lvt-emea 

7 NON DIRECTIONAL

21

Interface European Manufacturing B.V. 
Industrielaan 15 

3925 BD 
Scherpenzeel 

The Netherlands

DOP PBRG – AHCK3R

EN 14041:2004
Approved Body - 0321

Resilient floor covering for internal use.
Classification  Class 33/42 (EN ISO 10874)
Reaction to fire Class Bfl-s1 (see EN 14041, clause 4.1)
Slip resistance Class DS  (See EN 14041, clause 4.5)
Formaldehyde E1 (see EN 14041, clause 4.3)
Anti-static                <2.0kV (See EN14041, clause 4.6.1)

www.interface.com/lvt-emea 
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Compliant with: 
• AgBB
• LEED EQ 4.3 credit
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Europe, Middle East & Africa 

AE +971 556881979
AT +43 1 8102839
BA +387 33 522 534 
BE +32 2 475 27 27
BG +359 2 808 303
BY +375 17 226 75 14
CH +41 44 913 68 00
CZ +42 0 233 087 111
DE +49 2151 3718 0 
DK +45 33 79 70 55
EE +372 6518 313
ES +34 932 418 750
EG  +(202) 3760 7818
FR +33 1 58 10 20 20 
GR +30 211 2120820 
HR +385 14 62 30 63
HU +36 1 349 6545 
IE +353 1 679 8466
IL  +972 97403034
IT +39 02 890 93678
KZ +7 495 234 57 27
LT  +370 37 337332
LV +371 672 18 744
NL +31 33 277 5555
ME  +381 11 414 92 00
MK +389 2 323 01 89
NO +47 23 12 01 70
PL +48 22 862 48 40
PT +351 217 122 740 
RO +40 21 317 12 40/42/43/44
RS +381 11 414 92 00
SA +966 554622263 
SE +468 241 230
SK +421 911 104 073 
SI  +386 8 205 4007
TR  +90 212 365 5506
UA +38(044)238 27 67
UK +44 (0)800 3134465
ZA +27 11 608 4270
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Carbon Neutral Floors™


